NOV 0 7 2008

7) \$

OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 10/31/2008)

11-13-2008

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

103534550	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offics: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Li Li; Raymond Wai-man AU; Thomas K.S. WONG; Yi Li; Joanne W.Y.	Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University
CHUNG; Sai Ho WAN	internal Address: Hung Hom. Kowloon, Hong Kong
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Execution Date(s) <u>06/26/08; 06/25/08; 06/26/08; 06/28/08</u>	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kowloon
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Hong Kong Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/216,476	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (57 GFR 1.21(II) & 3.47) 540
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 600	X Enclosed
Mailbox#119	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22314	
Phone Number: 703-647-6569	
Fax Number: 703-647-6009	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: pdmaquit@inet.polvu.edu.hk	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2f. 10. 200 f
Signature Date	
Dr. Sun-wing LUI	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/12/2008 MJAMA1

00000010 12216476

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I Li LI of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, sell and assign to The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, a Hong Kong entity, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled Smart Thermal Textile for Acupuncture Therapy (IP-461A) invented by me as described in the application for United States patent executed by me concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, I will communicate to the University or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said University, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

______, this ≥ 6 day of 6 200 8

PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0264

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I Raymond Wai-man AU of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, sell and assign to The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, a Hong Kong entity, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled Smart Thermal Textile for Acupuncture Therapy (IP-461A) invented by me as described in the application for United States patent executed by me concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, I will communicate to the University or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said University, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

______, this <u>H</u> day of <u>6</u> 2008

PATENT

REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0265

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I Thomas K.S. WONG of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, sell and assign to The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, a Hong Kong entity, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled Smart Thermal Textile for Acupuncture Therapy (IP-461A) invented by me as described in the application for United States patent executed by me concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, I will communicate to the University or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said University, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

, this 25 day of 6 200 8

PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0266

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I Yi LI of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, sell and assign to The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, a Hong Kong entity, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled Smart Thermal Textile for Acupuncture Therapy (IP-461A) invented by me as described in the application for United States patent executed by me concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, I will communicate to the University or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said University, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

_______, this <u>75</u> day of <u>6</u> 200<u>8</u>

PATENT REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0267

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I <u>Joanne W.Y. CHUNG</u> of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, sell and assign to The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, a Hong Kong entity, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled Smart Thermal Textile for Acupuncture Therapy (IP-461A) invented by me as described in the application for United States patent executed by me concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, I will communicate to the University or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said University, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

_____, this <u>26</u> day of <u>6</u> 200 <u>8</u>

PATENT

REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0268

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I Sai Ho WAN of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, sell and assign to The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, a Hong Kong entity, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled Smart Thermal Textile for Acupuncture Therapy (IP-461A) invented by me as described in the application for United States patent executed by me concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, I will communicate to the University or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said University, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

_____, this 29 day of 6 200

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/07/2008 REEL: 021842 FRAME: 0269